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(04) Schedule of charges for Foreign Trade and Foreign Exchange Transactions

A. Import:
SL No. Name of Transaction Charges/Fees/Commission
L/C Commission:
0,
2) | Commission on Cash L/C at sight 0.40% per quarter or part thereof
0,
b) | Commission on 100% Cash margin L/C 0.25% per quarter or part thereof
1 0 Commission on Deferred/UPAS L/C other than 0.50% per quarter or part thereof
Back to BackL/C
L 0.40% per quarter or part thereof
d) | Commission on Back to Back L/C
. 0.40% per quarter or part thereof
€) | L/C under Loan/Aid/Barter/Grant STA
L/C Amendment Commission:
. . At Actual
a
) | Increase of value and extension of time same as 1(a), (b), (c). (d) & (€)
2 b) _ _ ] Foreign Tk.750/-
Other than increase of value and extension of time Local Tk. 500/-
c) | Charges for Cancellation of L/C and expired L/C. No Charge
Confirmation Charge:
a) | Confirmation Charge of Local LC 0.20% per quarter or part thereof
3
b) | Confirmation Charge of export LC at the request 0.20% per quarter or part thereof
of Opening Bank
Acceptance Commission:
a) | Acceptance commission (Charge) on Drafts/Bills 0.10% - 0.40% per quarter or part thereof
Under deferred payment/Usance LC/ UPAS LC
4 (Except Back to Back LC under 100% export
oriented Industries)
b) | Extension of maturity date/ Refinance (Except As per 4(a)
Back to Back L/C under 100% export oriented (Minimum: Foreign- Tk. 1,000/,- Local- Tk.750/-)
Garments)
Charges for Collection
a) ‘ Clean Documents both Inward & Outward 0.15% (Minimum Tk. 500/-)
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SL No. Name of Transaction Charges/Fees/Commission
b) | Documents on collection under L/C (including 0.30% (Minimum Tk. 750/-)
5 discrepant documents)
c) | Documents on collection basis not covered by L/C 0.30% (Minimum Tk. 750/-)
(Including discrepant documents)
Clearance of Consignment:
6 | @ | Clearance of Consignment in absence of Original
Documents (Shipping Guarantee) No Charge
b) | Issuance of NOC (Except SG) Tk. 300/- per NOC
Service Charges:
a) | Issueance of LC Application Form, LC | LC Application Form Tk. 100/- per Form LCA Form
Authorization Form & IMP Form Tk. 200/- per set IMP Form Tk 100/- per set
7| "b) | For documents under LIM and others 0.50% (Minimum Tk. 500/- Maximum Tk. 10,000/-
per documents)
c) | Renewal of IRC Tk. 500/-
d) | Issuance of any certificate Tk. 500/-
e) | Credit Report Collection Charge At actual + Service charge Tk. 500/- per report (HO-
250/-+ Br.-250/-)
f) | Payment Charges Foreign- Min.USD 20/- & Max. USD 100/- per bill
Local- USD 10/- or Tk. 500/-(if LC issued in BDT)
(Should be mentioned on L/C)
9) | Discrepancy Charge Foreign- USD 50/- (Minimum)
Local- USD 10/-
(Should be mentioned on L/C)
h) | Processing fee for obtaining any approval/permission Tk. 1,000/- per approval
from BB
i) | Enlistment of C&F Agent Tk. 10,000/-
1) | Renewal of C&F Agent Tk. 5,000/-
K) | Cancellation of C&F Agent Tk. 5,000/-
B. Export:
SL.No. | Name of Transaction Charges/Fees/Commission
Advising & Transfer Charge/Commission:
a) | Advising charge for Export L/C/Stand by Letter Tk.750/-
Credit/ Bank Guarantee
1 p) Advising charge for Amendment of export L/C/Stand Tk.750/-
by Letter of Credit/Bank Guarantee.
c) | Transfer charge of Export Tk.750/-

L/C and Amendment

Negotiation and Collection Charge:

a)

Negotiation and collection Commission on export bill
(i) If there is no exchange gain.

0.15% + Service charge
Tk. 500/- Per export document

(i) If there is exchange gain.

Service charge Tk. 500/-

b)

Collection Commission on Documentary bill under export
L/C or Contract

0.15%
(Minimum Tk. 500/-)

c)

Negotiation and collection Commission on export bill (In
case of advance payment)

Free + Service Charge
Tk. 500/-per document

Service Charges:

a)

Cash incentive/ Cash assistance/ Cash subsidy/ Duty draw
back

Tk. 2,000/- per case

Issuance of Foreign Drafts drawn on Bangladesh Bank

(i) Upto Tk. 1,00,000/- (equivalent to FC) - Charge Tk. 100/-
(ii) From Tk. 1,00,001 to Tk. 5,00,000/- (equivalent to
FC)- Charge Tk. 200/-

(iii) From Tk. 5,00,001/- to Tk. 10,00,000/-(equivalent to
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b) against Exports proceeds FC)- Charge Tk. 300/-
(iv) Above Tk. 10,00,000/- (equivalent to FC) -Charge Tk.
500/-
(+ SWIFT Charge if any)
c) Courier Charge Foreign- At actual
3 Minimum Tk.3,000/- per document
Local- Tk. 100/- per document
d) | Enlistment of Courier Service Tk. 5,000/-
e) | Renewal of Courier Service Tk. 3,000/-
f) | Cancellation of Courier Service Tk. 3,000/-
)] Commission against payment of Buying House per bill Tk. 1,000/
h) Processing fee for obtaining BB-'ABL approval/permission
(Buying House. C&F Agent, Indentor and Money Changer 1%t approval Tk.5,000/- Renewal Tk.3,000/-
Licence).
i) | Processing fee for Issuance of NOC for second lien bank Tk 10,000/- per case
j) Isssuance of EXP Tk. 100/- per EXP
k) | Issuance of any certificate Tk. 500/-
C. Remittance:
SL No. ‘ Particulars Charges/Fees/Commission
Inward:
1 a) Encashment of FC No Chrage
b) | Anykind of TT No Chrage
Outward:
(i) Upto Tk. 1,00,000/- (equivalent to FC)-Charge Tk. 100/-/
(i) From Tk. 1,00,001 to Tk. 5,00,000/- (equivalent to
a) | Issuance of  FDD/FTT drawn on foreign Eg)-FCharg%(T ké %%0(/) 901 1o Tk, 10.00.000 (ecuival
correspondent and from ERQ A/C (i) From Tk. 5,00,0001 to Tk. 10,00,000 (equivalent to
2 Import paymen EC)- Charge Tk. 300/- _
(iv) Above Tk. 10,00,000 (equivalent to FC)
Charge Tk. 500/-
(+ SWIFT Charge if any)
b) | Cancellation of FDD/FTT Tk. 500/- + SWIFT Tk. 500/-
c) | Issuance Duplicate FDD Tk. 500/-
d) | Processing of student file Tk. 2,000/-
e) Renewal of student file Tk. 1,000/-
f) | Passport endorsement Tk. 200/- per endorsement (For Airport Booth Tk.
100/- per endorsement)

D. Bank Guarantee:

SL Particulars Charges/Fees/Commission
No.
Issuance of BID Bond/SBLC/ Performance Quarterly basis 0.50% per quarter. Minimum
1 Guarantee etc. against counter guarantee of foreign Tk. 1000/- (+stamp duty + SWIFT charge)
correspondent
2 Issuance of BID Bond/SBLC/Performance Guarantee Quarterly basis 0.50% per quarter. Minimum
etc. at the request of customer Tk. 1000/- (+stamp duty + SWIFT charge)
3 Issuance of BID Bond/SBLC/ Performance Quarterly basis 0.25% per quarter. Minimum

Guarantee etc. at the request of customer, for 100%
margin

Tk. 1000/- (+stamp duty + SWIFT charge)

E. SWIFT Charge:

SL No. Particulars Charges/Fees/Commission
a) Issuance of L/C Foreign- at actual (Minimum Tk. 2,500/-
Local- L/C Tk.1,000/-
b) | Amendment of L/C (Value Increase and Time Tk. 1,000/-
Extention)
c) | Other Amendment Tk. 500/-
4 == e /e




1 d) | Cancellation of L/C Tk. 500/-

e) | Any other authenticated message Tk. 1,000/-

f) | Any free format message Tk. 500/-

g) | Issuance of Guarantee/Counter Guarantee/SB Foreign- at actual (Minimum TKk. 2,500/-)

L/C Local- Tk.1,000/-
F. Interest:
SL No. Particulars Charges/Fees/Commission
(1) PAD _
1 (2) PAD under EDF As per Circular

(3) Others

**Calculation of Quarter for L/C and other commission:

Existing

Onward

(i) Every 90 days = 01 quarter
(ii) For subsequent quarters fractional days (less than 90
days) =01 quarter.

(i) Every 90 days = 01 quarter

(ii) For first quarter, number of days less than 90 = 01
quarter

(iii) For subsequent quarters fractional days (less than 90
days) = Day count at actual
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